Devon uses a November 30 measurement date to value its pension and other postretirement benefits obligations. As described in Note 1, Devon will be required to
use a December 31 measurement date beginning with the fiscal year ending December 31, 2008. Devon does not expect the change in its measurement date from
November 30 to December 31 will have a material effect on the net periodic benefit cost or benefit obligation.

Benefit Obligations and Plan Assets
Beginning with Devon’s December 31, 2006 balance sheet, Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 158, Employers’ Accounting for Defined Benefit Pension

and Other Postretirement Plans—an amendment of FASB Statements No. 87, 88, 106, and 132(R) requires Devon to recognize on its consolidated balance sheet the funded
status of its defined benefit plans. The funded status is measured as the difference between the projected benefit obligation and the fair value of plan assets. The follow-
ing table presents the incremental effect on Devon’s December 31, 2006 balance sheet as a result of adopting this recognition requirement from Statement No. 158.

	 Before	 Adoption 	 After
 	 Adjustment	 Adjustment	 Adjustment

	 	 	 (In millions)

		  Other noncurrent assets		  $	 448	 (126)	 322
		  Total assets		  $	 35,189	 (126)	 35,063
		  Other current liabilities		  $	 326	 12	 338
		  Other noncurrent liabilities		  $	 517	 81	 598
		  Deferred income taxes		  $	 5,729	 (79)	 5,650
		  Accumulated other comprehensive income		  $	 1,584	 (140)	 1,444
		  Total stockholders’ equity		  $	 17,582	 (140)	 17,442
		  Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity		  $	 35,189	 (126)	 35,063

77

Notes

The following table presents the status of Devon’s pension and other postretirement benefit plans for 2006 and 2005. The benefit obligation for pension plans
represents the projected benefit obligation, while the benefit obligation for the postretirement benefit plans represents the accumulated benefit obligation. The
accumulated benefit obligation differs from the projected benefit obligation in that the former includes no assumption about future compensation levels. The
accumulated benefit obligation for pension plans at December 31, 2006 and 2005 was $652 million and $607 million, respectively.